506798650 08/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6845469

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEKA PRODUCTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	06/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Postal Code:	03101		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
City:	MANCHESTER		
Street Address:	40 COMMERCIAL ST., FLOOR 2		
Name:	AMOSKEAG ADV LLC		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62809950
Application Number:	62872052
Application Number:	29725376
Application Number:	29725388
Application Number:	29725393
Application Number:	29725395
Application Number:	29725402
Application Number:	29725406
Application Number:	29725438
Application Number:	29725477
Application Number:	29725486
Application Number:	16800591
PCT Number:	US2020019703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)206-0251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6032060384

Email: docket@tooheylaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN MANDRO

Address Line 1: 340 COMMERCIAL ST.

PATENT

506798650 REEL: 057064 FRAME: 0945

Address Line 2: FLOC	DR 2			
Address Line 4: MAN	CHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN D. MANDRO			
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin D Mandro/			
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021			
Total Attachments: 7				
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#	page1.tif			
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#	page2.tif			
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#	page3.tif			
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#	page4.tif			
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif				
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#	page6.tif			
source=DPLP TO ADV ASSIGNMENT#	page7.tif			

PATENT REEL: 057064 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter "Assignment"), dated as of June 10, 2020, is made by and between DEKA Products Limited Partnership, a New Hampshire limited partnership, having a business address at 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Amoskeag ADV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address c/o Toohey Law Group LLC, 340 Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE shall be referred to collectively as "PARTIES".

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owned certain right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as EXHIBIT A (hereinafter "PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is executing this ASSIGNMENT to confirm and acknowledge for recording purposes that it has assigned and transferred all of the right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee (and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns) all of the right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS and any patent, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent application which corresponds with the APPLICATIONS and/or any divisional applications or continuation-in-whole applications whose claims are based on the disclosure of the PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS as filed, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term of any patent issues from such PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had such assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that ASSIGNOR, its

Page 1 of 7

successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of such grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date indicated below.

DEKA PRODUCTS LIMTIED PARTNERSHIP

by DEKA Research & Development Corp.,

Its sole general partner

Name:

Dean Kamen

Address: 340 Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03101

Title:

President

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 10th day of June 2020, Dean Kamen personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of DEKA Research & Development Corp, sole general partner of DEKA Products Limited Partnership and that he is authorized to sign and has signed the foregoing instrument as such, and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ASSIGNOR DEKA Products Limited Partnership.

My Commission Expires: 3, 11. 2025

Date: June 10, 2020

WITNESS OF EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR

Witness Signature: Museum Mook Name: Maureen K. Toohey

Address: Manchester, NH 03101

NOTARIZATION OF WITNESS

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 10th day of June 2020, Maureen Toohey personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she has witnessed the execution of this Assignment by the President of DEKA Research & Development Corp, sole general partner of DEKA Products Limited Partnership and that he acknowledges such signing to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3,11. 2025

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

AMOSKEAG ADV LLC

Name: Dean Kamen

Title: Manager

Date: June 10, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION BY ASSIGNEE

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 10th day of June 2020, Dean Kamen personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the President of DEKA Research & Development Corp, sole general partner of DEKA Products Limited Partnership and that he is authorized to sign and has signed the foregoing instrument as such, and that he acknowledges such signing to be the free act and deed of ASSIGNOR DEKA Products Limited Partnership.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3,11,2025

WITNESS OF EXECUTION BY ASSIGNEE

Witness Signature: Maure -

Name: Maureen K. Toohey

Address: Manchester, NH 03101

NOTARIZATION OF WITNESS

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 10th day of June 2020, Maureen Toohey personally appeared and who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she has witnessed the execution of this Assignment by the President of DEKA Research & Development Corp, sole general partner of DEKA Products Limited Partnership and that he acknowledges such signing to be his/her free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: 3,11,2025

Exhibit A PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	Status
00118.00307US	62/809,950	02/25/2019	N/A	N/A	Linkage Apparatus	Filed
00118.00313US	62/872,052	07/09/2019	N/A	N/A	Apparatus for Latching Doors on an Autonomous Delivery Device	
00118.00318US	29/725,376	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00319US	29/725,388	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00320US	29/725,393	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00321US	29/725,395	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Door	Filed
00118.00322US	29/725,402	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00323US	29/725,406	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00324US	29/725,438	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00325US	29/725,477	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container	Filed
00118.00326US	29/725,486	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Cargo Container with Illuminated Indicator	Filed
00118.00327US	16/800,591	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Apparatus, System and Method for Powered Doors of an Autonomous	Filed

PATENT REEL: 057064 FRAME: 0952

**				-	Delivery Vehicle	
00118.00327WO	PCT/US2020 /019703	02/25/2020	N/A	N/A	Apparatuses, Systems and Methods for Doors of an Autonomous Delivery Vehicle	Filed

PATENT REEL: 057064 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 08/03/2021